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HRES 50
Expressing support for designation of February 4, 2013, as National Cancer Prevention Day.

Congress: 113 (2013–2015, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Health
Introduced: Feb 4, 2013
Current Status: Referred to the House Committee on Energy and Commerce.
Latest Action: Referred to the House Committee on Energy and Commerce.  (Feb 4, 2013) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/113th-congress/house-resolution/50 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Israel, Steve [D-NY-3] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: NY   •   Chamber: House

Cosponsors  (20 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Del. Bordallo, Madeleine Z. [D-GU-At Large] D · GU Feb 4, 2013

Rep. Carter, John R. [R-TX-31] R · TX Feb 4, 2013

Rep. Cicilline, David N. [D-RI-1] D · RI Feb 4, 2013

Rep. Connolly, Gerald E. [D-VA-11] D · VA Feb 4, 2013

Rep. Cooper, Jim [D-TN-5] D · TN Feb 4, 2013

Rep. Costa, Jim [D-CA-16] D · CA Feb 4, 2013

Rep. Fitzpatrick, Michael G. [R-PA-8] R · PA Feb 4, 2013

Rep. Grijalva, Raúl M. [D-AZ-3] D · AZ Feb 4, 2013

Rep. Higgins, Brian [D-NY-26] D · NY Feb 4, 2013

Rep. Lee, Barbara [D-CA-13] D · CA Feb 4, 2013

Rep. Levin, Sander M. [D-MI-9] D · MI Feb 4, 2013

Rep. McCollum, Betty [D-MN-4] D · MN Feb 4, 2013

Rep. Polis, Jared [D-CO-2] D · CO Feb 4, 2013

Rep. Rangel, Charles B. [D-NY-13] D · NY Feb 4, 2013

Rep. Reed, Tom [R-NY-23] R · NY Feb 4, 2013

Rep. Sánchez, Linda T. [D-CA-38] D · CA Feb 4, 2013

Rep. Slaughter, Louise McIntosh [D-NY-25] D · NY Feb 4, 2013

Rep. Speier, Jackie [D-CA-14] D · CA Feb 4, 2013

Rep. McGovern, James P. [D-MA-2] D · MA Feb 5, 2013

Rep. Cartwright, Matt [D-PA-17] D · PA Feb 8, 2013

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Energy and Commerce Committee House Referred To Feb 4, 2013
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Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Health

Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

113 HRES 473 Identical bill Feb 7, 2014: Referred to the Subcommittee on Health.

Summary  (as of Feb 4, 2013) 

Expresses support for the designation of National Cancer Prevention Day.

Actions Timeline

Feb 4, 2013: Introduced in House
Feb 4, 2013: Referred to the House Committee on Energy and Commerce.
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